American Rentals Freedom Cup Combined Weekend

Glen Helen, CA BajaCUPA &B

Class 11 Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 1158 | Jeremy Hendrickson 7 0:42:05.95 0:05:54.52 7 0:41:37.63 0:05:45.66 14 1:23:43.58
2 | 1181 Roberto Robles 7 0:42:37.54 0:06:02.85 7 0:42:03.25 0:05:53.24 14 1:24:40.79
3 | 1126 |Vic Bruckmann 7 0:42:53.33 0:06:01.85 7 0:42:12.57 0:05:55.93 14 1:25:05.90
4 | 1133 Brian Odor 7 0:42:44.70 0:05:58.68 7 0:42:21.87 0:05:56.12 14 1:25:06.58
5 | 1170 |Michael Bud Ward 7 0:45:28.92 0:05:57.08 7 0:41:47.11 0:05:52.46 14 1:27:16.02
6 | 1154 |Raul Solano 7 0:44:37.92 0:06:16.17 7 0:43:19.77 0:06:03.85 14 1:27:57.69
7 | 1190 | Tony Murray 7 0:44:43.15 0:06:14.46 7 0:43:52.54 0:06:11.32 14 1:28:35.68
8 | 1198 | Dustin Miller 7 0:45:10.95 0:06:16.74 7 0:44:16.20 0:06:16.37 14 1:29:27.15
9 | 1144 Oliver Flemate 7 0:43:33.22 0:05:52.62 7 0:46:06.46 0:05:53.51 14 1:29:39.68
10 | 1107 | Donny Donovan 7 0:48:42.25 0:05:49.59 7 0:40:58.77 0:05:48.02 14 1:29:41.02
11 | 1147 | Daniel Boswell 7 0:45:27.09 0:06:14.17 7 0:46:40.44 0:06:16.37 14 1:32:07.53
12 | 1189 | Joey Smith 7 0:46:59.86 0:06:39.87 7 0:47:26.07 0:06:39.65 14 1:34:25.92
13 | 1119 | Cameron Reece 7 0:49:46.61 0:06:53.66 7 0:49:44.13 0:06:56.87 14 1:39:30.74
14 | 1166 | Jeff Corrao 7 0:49:59.52 0:06:57.26 7 0:50:09.35 0:07:03.39 14 1:40:08.87
15 | 1129 | Cole Whitt 7 0:40:43.95 0:05:43.20 6 0:50:08.05 0:05:36.65 13 1:30:52.00
16 | 1155 | Will Drummond 6 0:52:24.49 0:06:40.01 7 0:49:57.20 0:06:46.54 13 1:42:21.69
17 | 1175 | Cameron Brantz 6 0:56:44.28 0:06:30.10 7 0:46:14.97 0:06:19.34 13 1:42:59.25
18 | 1104 | Bryce Farrar 5 0:30:09.19 0:05:49.22 7 0:40:28.20 0:05:42.99 12 1:10:37.39
19 | 1121 | Jorge Ventura 7 0:42:41.84 0:05:55.09 5 0:30:28.72 0:05:55.85 12 1:13:10.56
20 | 1194 | Aubree Wardrip 5 0:50:24.87 0:07:35.72 7 0:51:48.72 0:07:12.32 12 1:42:13.60
21 | 1196 |David Sanchez Jr 7 0:45:03.08 0:06:06.52 3 0:18:17.02 0:06:01.35 10 1:03:20.10
22 | 1103 | Scott Wisdom 2 0:13:09.71 0:06:33.65 7 0:43:47.56 0:06:11.26 9 0:56:57.27
23 | 1157 |Blake Wilkey 7 0:39:50.50 0:05:38.10 1 0:05:31.58 0:05:31.58 8 0:45:22.08
24 | 1185 |Cole Wimmer 5 0:31:18.09 0:06:06.94 3 0:22:00.45 0:06:28.66 8 0:53:18.54
25 | 1183 |Brandon Akulian 4 0:28:47.37 0:06:34.94 4 0:25:53.40 0:06:17.98 8 0:54:40.77
26 | 1177 |Wyatt Hedrick 1 0:22:32.30 0:22:32.30 7 0:51:32.07 0:06:31.83 8 1:14:04.37
27 | 1141 |Don Smith 7 0:46:22.19 0:06:26.24 7 0:46:22.19
28 | 1192 |Brooke Cote 7 0:49:13.82 0:06:57.79 0 0:00:00.00 0:00:00.00 7 0:49:13.82




American Rentals Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA
Class 11
Pos # Driver of Record
1 | 1158 | Jeremy Hendrickson
2 | 1144 Oliver Flemate
3 | 1154 |Raul Solano
4 | 1190 | Tony Murray
5 | 1141 |Don Smith
6 | 1189 | Joey Smith
7 | 1192 | Brooke Cote
8 | 1119  Cameron Reece
9 | 1166 | Jeff Corrao
10 | 1155 | Will Drummond
11 | 1175 | Cameron Brantz
12 | 1194 | Aubree Wardrip
13 | 1183 | Brandon Akulian
14 | 1103 | Scott Wisdom
15 | 1177 | Wyatt Hedrick

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:06:02
0:06:03
0:06:22
0:06:23
0:07:04
0:06:42
0:07:01
0:07:10
0:07:16
0:06:41
0:06:30
0:13:30
0:06:35
0:06:36
0:22:32

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:06:09
0:06:01
0:06:25
0:06:31
0:06:39
0:06:44
0:07:06
0:07:13
0:07:17
0:11:43
0:23:17
0:13:56
0:06:39
0:06:34

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:06:03
0:06:03
0:06:31
0:06:23
0:06:37
0:06:46
0:06:58
0:07:30
0:07:12
0:06:43
0:06:57
0:07:37
0:08:56

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:06:01
0:05:57
0:06:23
0:06:33
0:06:26
0:06:42
0:07:00
0:07:04
0:06:57
0:06:49
0:06:42
0:07:46
0:06:38

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:06:01
0:05:56
0:06:16
0:06:16
0:06:33
0:06:40
0:06:58
0:06:54
0:07:05
0:06:40
0:06:42
0:07:36

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:05:56
0:05:53
0:06:23
0:06:22
0:06:31
0:06:40
0:07:06
0:07:01
0:07:07
0:13:48
0:06:37

Lap 7
Lap Time
0:05:55
0:07:40
0:06:18
0:06:14
0:06:33
0:06:45
0:07:06
0:06:55
0:07:05
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Saturday Results

Elapsed Time
0:42:06
0:43:33
0:44:38
0:44:43
0:46:22
0:47:00
0:49:14
0:49:47
0:50:00
0:52:24
0:56:44
0:50:25
0:28:47
0:13:10
0:22:32

July 12, 2025

Baja CUP B

Fast Lap
0:05:55
0:05:53
0:06:16
0:06:14
0:06:26
0:06:40
0:06:58
0:06:54
0:06:57
0:06:40
0:06:30
0:07:36
0:06:35
0:06:34
0:22:32




American Rentals Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA

Class 11

Pos #

1157
1129
1181
1121
1133
1126
1196
1198
1147
1170
1107
1104
1185

= WA NS N Y
oin2la© o N o s w N =

Driver of Record
Blake Wilkey
Cole Whitt
Roberto Robles
Jorge Ventura
Brian Odor
Vic Bruckmann
David Sanchez Jr
Dustin Miller
Daniel Boswell
Michael Bud Ward
Donny Donovan
Bryce Farrar

Cole Wimmer

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:05:42
0:05:46
0:06:07
0:06:08
0:05:59
0:06:10
0:07:51
0:06:26
0:06:14
0:07:45
0:05:50
0:05:52
0:06:28

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:05:43
0:05:51
0:06:05
0:06:11
0:06:07
0:06:09
0:06:13
0:06:24
0:06:19
0:06:08
0:11:55
0:05:54
0:06:07

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:05:38
0:05:43
0:06:04
0:06:09
0:06:08
0:06:08
0:06:07
0:06:33
0:07:20
0:06:00
0:06:35
0:05:49
0:06:07

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:05:39
0:05:48
0:06:03
0:05:55
0:06:06
0:06:09
0:06:13
0:06:17
0:06:21
0:05:57
0:06:11
0:05:49
0:06:13

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:05:43
0:05:48
0:06:03
0:06:01
0:06:16
0:06:08
0:06:14
0:06:21
0:06:18
0:06:09
0:06:05
0:06:45
0:06:23

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:05:44
0:05:52
0:06:07
0:06:01
0:06:09
0:06:07
0:06:13
0:06:26
0:06:39
0:06:58
0:05:59

Lap 7
Lap Time
0:05:40
0:05:55
0:06:10
0:06:17
0:06:00
0:06:02
0:06:12
0:06:43
0:06:16
0:06:31
0:06:07
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Saturday Results

Elapsed Time
0:39:50
0:40:44
0:42:38
0:42:42
0:42:45
0:42:53
0:45:03
0:45:11
0:45:27
0:45:29
0:48:42
0:30:09
0:31:18

July 12, 2025

Baja CUP A

Fast Lap
0:05:38
0:05:43
0:06:03
0:05:55
0:05:59
0:06:02
0:06:07
0:06:17
0:06:14
0:05:57
0:05:50
0:05:49
0:06:07




American Rentals Freedom Cup

1185

Cole Wimmer

Glen Helen, CA

Class 11

Pos # Driver of Record
1 | 1104 |Bryce Farrar
2 | 1107 K Donny Donovan
3 | 1103 | Scott Wisdom
4 | 1175 Cameron Brantz
5 | 1189 | Joey Smith
6 | 1119 | Cameron Reece
7 | 1155 | Will Drummond
8 | 1166 | Jeff Corrao
9 | 1177 | Wyatt Hedrick
10 | 1194 | Aubree Wardrip
11 | 1183 | Brandon Akulian
12
13

1192

Brooke Cote

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:05:55
0:05:50
0:06:15
0:06:19
0:06:46
0:06:57
0:06:47
0:07:13
0:06:50
0:07:20
0:06:29
0:06:29

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:05:47
0:05:48
0:06:20
0:06:30
0:06:55
0:07:10
0:07:22
0:07:11
0:06:32
0:07:26
0:06:23
0:06:57

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:05:44
0:05:52
0:06:18
0:06:39
0:06:47
0:07:02
0:07:14
0:07:12
0:06:46
0:07:22
0:06:18
0:08:35

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:05:44
0:05:54
0:06:11
0:06:35
0:06:45
0:07:06
0:07:09
0:07:12
0:06:43
0:07:16
0:06:44

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:05:43
0:05:50
0:06:12
0:06:33
0:06:45
0:07:12
0:07:15
0:07:13
0:06:47
0:07:56

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:05:48
0:05:51
0:06:15
0:06:50
0:06:49
0:07:13
0:07:04
0:07:03
0:09:58
0:07:12

Lap 7
Lap Time
0:05:47
0:05:53
0:06:15
0:06:48
0:06:40
0:07:05
0:07:07
0:07:04
0:07:56
0:07:16
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July 13, 2025

Race Results
Elapsed Time
0:40:28
0:40:59
0:43:48
0:46:15
0:47:26
0:49:44
0:49:57
0:50:09
0:51:32
0:51:49
0:25:53
0:22:00
0:00:00

Baja CUP B

Fast Lap
0:05:43
0:05:48
0:06:11
0:06:19
0:06:40
0:06:57
0:06:47
0:07:03
0:06:32
0:07:12
0:06:18
0:06:29




American Rentals Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA
Class 11

Pos
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#
1158
1170
1181
1126
1133
1154
1190
1198
1144
1147
1129
1121
1196
1157

Driver of Record

Jeremy Hendrickson

Michael Bud Ward
Roberto Robles
Vic Bruckmann
Brian Odor

Raul Solano
Tony Murray
Dustin Miller
Oliver Flemate
Daniel Boswell
Cole Whitt

Jorge Ventura
David Sanchez Jr
Blake Wilkey

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:05:46
0:05:56
0:05:59
0:05:57
0:05:56
0:06:16
0:06:16
0:06:16
0:09:51
0:06:16
0:05:37
0:06:09
0:06:01
0:05:32

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:06:11
0:06:11
0:06:06
0:06:06
0:06:12
0:06:15
0:06:30
0:06:18
0:06:11
0:06:17
0:19:05
0:06:20
0:06:13

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:06:02
0:05:53
0:06:05
0:06:09
0:06:06
0:06:04
0:06:14
0:06:17
0:06:01
0:06:18
0:06:32
0:06:01
0:06:03

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:05:46
0:06:00
0:05:53
0:06:05
0:06:02
0:06:14
0:06:14
0:06:22
0:06:05
0:06:22
0:06:23
0:06:02

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:05:53
0:05:59
0:05:58
0:05:58
0:06:05
0:06:10
0:06:13
0:06:24
0:06:02
0:07:39
0:06:13
0:05:56

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:05:57
0:05:52
0:06:02
0:06:02
0:06:04
0:06:09
0:06:11
0:06:20
0:06:02
0:07:14
0:06:19

Lap 7
Lap Time
0:06:03
0:05:56
0:05:59
0:05:56
0:05:56
0:06:11
0:06:15
0:06:20
0:05:54
0:06:35
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July 13, 2025

Race Results

Elapsed Time

0:41:38
0:41:47
0:42:03
0:42:13
0:42:22
0:43:20
0:43:53
0:44:16
0:46:06
0:46:40
0:50:08
0:30:29
0:18:17
0:05:32

Baja CUP A

Fast Lap
0:05:46
0:05:52
0:05:53
0:05:56
0:05:56
0:06:04
0:06:11
0:06:16
0:05:54
0:06:16
0:05:37
0:05:56
0:06:01
0:05:32




American Rentals Freedom Cup Combined Weekend

Glen Helen, CA Group 1

Class 9 Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 925 | Thomas Burns 7 0:42:30.40 0:05:56.74 7 0:42:10.57 0:05:53.68 14 1:24:40.97
2 | 923 Richard Finn Jr 7 0:43:11.24 0:06:00.77 7 0:42:08.32 0:05:57.60 14 1:25:19.55
3 927 | Mark Blakely 7 0:43:12.89 0:06:02.17 7 0:43:10.14 0:06:05.59 14 1:26:23.03
4 936 | BJ Butcher 7 0:43:35.02 0:06:04.51 7 0:43:11.58 0:06:04.69 14 1:26:46.60
5 951 | Thomas Blecka 7 0:48:44.91 0:06:34.92 7 0:46:48.19 0:06:27.69 14 1:35:33.09
6 915 | Brice Jones 7 0:48:38.64 0:06:48.64 7 0:47:17.59 0:06:39.24 14 1:35:56.22
7 | 903 |Fabian Lagunas 7 0:47:24.23 0:06:33.93 7 0:50:12.70 0:07:00.89 14 1:37:36.93
8 924 | Karissa Veenstra 7 0:52:13.87 0:07:07.87 7 0:48:52.22 0:06:47.32 14 1:41:06.08
9 945 |Raul Yanez 6 0:39:41.98 0:06:26.54 7 0:45:03.38 0:06:18.99 13 1:24:45.35
10 | 959 Brad Barnes 7 0:47:00.18 0:06:38.62 ) 0:31:25.49 0:06:11.51 12 1:18:25.66
11 | 979 |Bill Hardesty 4 0:24:27.92 0:05:59.30 7 0:42:54.01 0:06:00.33 11 1:07:21.92
12 | 950 |Mike Montes 5 0:31:11.75 0:06:06.38 5 0:31:11.75
13 | 901 | Jason Rivera 3 0:18:33.11 0:06:06.05 3 0:18:33.11
14 | 931 | Lorenzo Duarte 8 0:22:41.56 0:07:33.38 0 0:00:00.00 0:00:00.00 8 0:22:41.56




American Rentals Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA
Class 9

Pos
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#
925
923
927
936
959
903
915
951
924
945
950
979
901
931

Driver of Record
Thomas Burns
Richard Finn Jr
Mark Blakely
BJ Butcher
Brad Barnes
Fabian Lagunas
Brice Jones
Thomas Blecka
Karissa Veenstra
Raul Yanez
Mike Montes
Bill Hardesty
Jason Rivera

Lorenzo Duarte

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:06:08
0:06:24
0:06:20
0:06:18
0:06:44
0:07:00
0:07:05
0:07:02
0:07:12
0:06:30
0:06:21
0:06:02
0:06:18
0:07:34

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:06:06
0:06:17
0:06:18
0:06:21
0:06:47
0:06:56
0:07:09
0:06:59
0:07:09
0:06:34
0:06:20
0:06:22
0:06:06
0:07:33

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:06:02
0:06:11
0:06:06
0:06:08
0:06:39
0:06:53
0:06:55
0:06:55
0:07:08
0:06:28
0:06:16
0:05:59
0:06:09
0:07:34

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:05:57
0:06:07
0:06:06
0:06:05
0:06:42
0:06:42
0:06:54
0:06:46
0:07:10
0:06:27
0:06:09
0:06:05

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:05:58
0:06:02
0:06:02
0:06:07
0:06:39
0:06:34
0:06:49
0:06:35
0:07:29
0:06:38
0:06:06

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:06:17
0:06:01
0:06:05
0:06:09
0:06:46
0:06:45
0:06:54
0:07:53
0:07:22
0:07:05

Lap 7
Lap Time
0:06:04
0:06:10
0:06:16
0:06:28
0:06:44
0:06:34
0:06:51
0:06:35
0:08:44
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Saturday Results

Elapsed Time
0:42:30
0:43:11
0:43:13
0:43:35
0:47:00
0:47:24
0:48:39
0:48:45
0:52:14
0:39:42
0:31:12
0:24:28
0:18:33
0:22:42

July 12, 2024

Group 1

Fast Lap
0:05:57
0:06:01
0:06:02
0:06:05
0:06:39
0:06:34
0:06:49
0:06:35
0:07:08
0:06:27
0:06:06
0:05:59
0:06:06
0:07:33




American Rentals Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA
Class 9

Pos
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#
923
925
979
927
936
945
951
915
924
903
959
931

Driver of Record
Richard Finn Jr
Thomas Burns
Bill Hardesty
Mark Blakely
BJ Butcher
Raul Yanez
Thomas Blecka
Brice Jones
Karissa Veenstra
Fabian Lagunas
Brad Barnes

Lorenzo Duarte

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:06:07
0:06:02
0:06:20
0:06:11
0:06:15
0:06:32
0:06:48
0:06:55
0:07:08
0:07:25
0:06:20

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:06:04
0:06:04
0:06:19
0:06:13
0:06:12
0:06:32
0:06:58
0:06:47
0:07:10
0:07:24
0:06:20

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:05:58
0:06:02
0:06:08
0:06:06
0:06:08
0:06:23
0:06:52
0:06:44
0:06:58
0:07:07
0:06:14

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:06:00
0:05:56
0:06:03
0:06:08
0:06:05
0:06:23
0:06:35
0:06:47
0:06:47
0:07:07
0:06:12

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:05:58
0:05:54
0:06:00
0:06:10
0:06:09
0:06:27
0:06:34
0:06:45
0:06:56
0:07:05
0:06:20

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:06:00
0:06:04
0:06:02
0:06:09
0:06:10
0:06:27
0:06:34
0:06:39
0:06:57
0:07:03

Lap 7
Lap Time
0:06:03
0:06:09
0:06:02
0:06:13
0:06:14
0:06:19
0:06:28
0:06:40
0:06:56
0:07:01
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July 13, 2024

Race Results

Elapsed Time

0:42:08
0:42:11
0:42:54
0:43:10
0:43:12
0:45:03
0:46:48
0:47:18
0:48:52
0:50:13
0:31:25
0:00:00

Group 1

Fast Lap
0:05:58
0:05:54
0:06:00
0:06:06
0:06:05
0:06:19
0:06:28
0:06:39
0:06:47
0:07:01
0:06:12




American Rentals Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

Class 5/1600

Pos # Driver of Record
1 | 574 |Jared Ingram
2 | 588 | Conner Ishibashi
3 | 566 |Billy Worthing
4 | 575 KazunoriKizu

Laps
7

7
2
5)

Saturday Results

Elapsed Time
0:45:19.15
0:46:39.30
0:25:37.24
0:33:18.29

Fast Lap
0:06:23.48
0:06:31.03
0:07:51.85
0:06:32.60

Laps
7
7
7

Sunday Results

Elapsed Time
0:43:44.16
0:45:39.58
0:46:14.65

Fast Lap
0:06:06.91
0:06:25.27
0:06:21.44

Combined Weekend

Group 1
Weekend Results
Laps Elapsed Time
14 1:29:03.31
14 1:32:18.89
9 1:11:51.90

5 0:33:18.29



American Rentals Freedom Cup July 12, 2024
Glen Helen, CA

Group 1
Class 5/1600 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Saturday Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 574 | Jared Ingram 0:06:28 0:06:38 0:06:23 0:06:28 0:06:32 0:06:25 0:06:26 7 0:45:19 0:06:23
2 588 | Conner Ishibashi 0:06:41 0:06:43 0:06:41 0:06:47 0:06:32 0:06:43 0:06:31 7 0:46:39 0:06:31
3 575 | Kazunori Kizu 0:06:48 0:06:39 0:06:38 0:06:41 0:06:33 5 0:33:18 0:06:33
4 566 | Billy Worthing 0:07:52 0:17:45 2 0:25:37 0:07:52




American Rentals Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

July 13, 2024
Class 5/1600

Group 1
Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 574 | Jared Ingram 0:06:16 0:06:31 0:06:16 0:06:11 0:06:17 0:06:07 0:06:07 7 0:43:44 0:06:07
2 588 | Conner Ishibashi 0:06:27 0:06:43 0:06:31 0:06:30 0:06:33 0:06:29 0:06:25 7 0:45:40 0:06:25
3 566 | Billy Worthing 0:06:43 0:06:42 0:06:49 0:06:46 0:06:21 0:06:28 0:06:25 7 0:46:15 0:06:21



American Rentals Freedom Cup

Combined Weekend
Glen Helen, CA Group 3
Class 1300 Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 1670 |Joshua Crigler 7 0:42:15.43 0:05:52.26 7 0:46:16.77 0:05:51.53 14 1:28:32.20
2 | 1398 |Richard Woods 7 0:42:58.61 0:05:35.98 4 0:23:57.54 0:05:51.07 11 1:06:56.14
3 | 1319 | Carson Smith 3 0:17:55.83 0:05:47.46 7 0:41:03.99 0:05:46.60 10 0:58:59.82



American Rentals Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

July 12, 2025
Group 3
Class 1300 Saturday Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1670 |Joshua Crigler 0:05:55 0:06:00 0:06:09 0:06:08 0:05:54 0:06:17 0:05:52 7 0:42:15 0:05:52
2 | 1398 | Richard Woods 0:08:10 0:05:56 0:05:49 0:05:40 0:05:40 0:05:36 0:06:06 7 0:42:59 0:05:36
3 | 1319 | Carson Smith 0:05:47 0:06:04 0:06:04

3 0:17:56 0:05:47



American Rentals Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

July 13, 2025
Class 1300

Group 3
Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1319 |Carson Smith 0:05:51 0:05:54 0:05:55 0:05:56 0:05:49 0:05:51 0:05:47 7 0:41:04 0:05:47
2 | 1670 |Joshua Crigler 0:06:03 0:05:57 0:06:11 0:06:11 0:05:52 0:06:04 0:09:59 7 0:46:17 0:05:52
3 | 1398 | Richard Woods 0:06:01 0:05:51 0:05:54 0:06:11

4 0:23:58 0:05:51



American Rentals Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

Class 1350

Combined Weekend
Group 3

Saturday Results

Sunday Results

Weekend Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 1399 |Wes Nemec 7 0:41:14.62 0:05:46.56 7 0:41:20.48 0:05:39.24 14 1:22:35.09
2 | 1472x | Jake Hamilton 3 0:18:26.59 0:06:04.35

3 0:18:26.59



American Rentals Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

July 12, 2025
Group 3
Class 1350 Saturday Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1399 |Wes Nemec 0:05:55 0:06:00 0:06:05 0:05:49 0:05:47 0:05:52 0:05:47 7 0:41:15 0:05:47
2 | 1472x | Jake Hamilton 0:06:09 0:06:04 0:06:13

3 0:18:27 0:06:04



American Rentals Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

July 13, 2025
Class 1350

Group 3
Pos # Driver of Record

Race Results
Lap Time Lap Time

Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time
0:06:19 7 0:41:20

Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time
1 | 1399 |Wes Nemec

0:05:46 0:06:11

Fast Lap
0:05:50 0:05:52 0:05:43 0:05:39

0:05:39



American Rentals Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

Combined Weekend

Group 3
Class 1900 Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 1959 | Brent Veenstra 8 0:49:07.05 0:06:02.59 8 0:49:21.60 0:05:54.77 16 1:38:28.65
2 | 1963 | Timothy Moore 8 0:50:31.86 0:06:12.08 8 0:49:02.48 0:06:02.25 16 1:39:34.33
3 | 1902 |Derek Hudson 8 0:49:23.33 0:05:58.81 8 0:49:23.33
4 | 1966 | Shane McCoy 6 0:37:21.04 0:06:07.56 0 0:00:00.00 0:00:00.00 6 0:37:21.04




American Rentals Freedom Cup July 12, 2025

Glen Helen, CA Group 3
Class 1900 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap

1 | 1959 | Brent Veenstra 0:06:06 0:06:03 0:06:12 0:06:19 0:06:03 0:06:07 0:06:08 0:06:10 8 0:49:07 0:06:03

2 | 1902 |Derek Hudson 0:06:17 0:06:15 0:06:18 0:06:15 0:05:59 0:06:04 0:06:06 0:06:09 8 0:49:23 0:05:59

3 | 1963 | Timothy Moore 0:06:23 0:06:15 0:06:24 0:06:28 0:06:17 0:06:17 0:06:17 0:06:12 8 0:50:32 0:06:12

4 | 1966 |Shane McCoy 0:06:08 0:06:17 0:06:27 0:06:13 0:06:09 0:06:08 6 0:37:21 0:06:08




American Rentals Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

July 13, 2025
Group 3
Class 1900 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1963 | Timothy Moore 0:06:05 0:06:06 0:06:10 0:06:06 0:06:15 0:06:03 0:06:02 0:06:15 8 0:49:02 0:06:02
2 | 1959 |Brent Veenstra 0:05:58 0:05:55 0:06:04 0:06:02 0:06:05 0:06:02 0:06:18 0:06:58 8 0:49:22 0:05:55
3 | 1966 |Shane McCoy

0 0:00:00



American Rentals Freedom Cup Combined Weekend

Glen Helen, CA Group 3

Class 2900 Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 2977 | Jeremiah Wagner 8 0:42:08.93 0:05:01.88 8 0:45:23.89 0:04:55.41 16 1:27:32.82
2 | 2971 Bronsen Jones 8 0:44:48.55 0:05:28.52 8 0:43:07.30 0:05:19.81 16 1:27:55.86
3 | 2998 |Cameron Ornelas 8 0:48:11.27 0:05:48.13 8 0:45:19.89 0:05:33.36 16 1:33:31.16
4 987 | Mike Smith 8 0:49:09.13 0:05:57.97 8 0:47:28.25 0:05:46.94 16 1:36:37.38
5 | 2963 |Connor Huffman 8 0:44:14.91 0:05:23.09 8 0:53:10.72 0:05:21.67 16 1:37:25.63
6 | 2990 | Jayden Voigt 8 0:51:08.73 0:06:09.31 8 0:50:23.85 0:05:57.04 16 1:41:32.58
7 | 2907 |Race Steinberger 1 0:11:46.25 0:11:46.25 8 0:54:24.67 0:05:53.29 9 1:06:10.92
8 | 2991 | David Knight 0 0:00:00.00 0:00:00.00 0 0:00:00.00
9 | 2979 | Laryssa Ornelas 0 0:00:00.00 0:00:00.00 0 0:00:00.00




American Rentals Freedom Cup July 12, 2025

Glen Helen, CA Group 3

Class 2900 Race Results

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 2977 | Jeremiah Wagner 0:05:12 0:05:28 0:05:02 0:05:08 0:05:22 0:05:12 0:05:13 0:05:33 8 0:42:09 0:05:02
2 | 2963 |Connor Huffman 0:05:40 0:05:32 0:05:26 0:05:31 0:05:23 0:05:23 0:05:49 0:05:32 8 0:44:15 0:05:23
3 | 2971 |Bronsen Jones 0:05:33 0:05:37 0:05:35 0:05:47 0:05:39 0:05:36 0:05:32 0:05:29 8 0:44:49 0:05:29
4 | 2998 Cameron Ornelas 0:06:14 0:06:09 0:06:05 0:06:06 0:05:54 0:05:57 0:05:59 0:05:48 8 0:48:11 0:05:48
5 987 | Mike Smith 0:06:09 0:06:09 0:06:08 0:06:27 0:06:09 0:06:08 0:06:03 0:05:58 8 0:49:09 0:05:58
6 | 2990 |Jayden Voigt 0:06:09 0:06:13 0:06:27 0:06:33 0:06:19 0:06:21 0:06:43 0:06:24 8 0:51:09 0:06:09
7 | 2907 Race Steinberger 0:11:46 1 0:11:46 0:11:46
8 | 2991 | David Knight 0 0:00:00
9 | 2979 |Laryssa Ornelas 0 0:00:00




American Rentals Freedom Cup July 13, 2025

Glen Helen, CA Group 3
Class 2900 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap

1 | 2971 | Bronsen Jones 0:05:20 0:05:26 0:05:24 0:05:25 0:05:25 0:05:20 0:05:26 0:05:23 8 0:43:07 0:05:20

2 | 2998 |Cameron Ornelas 0:05:39 0:05:39 0:05:38 0:05:35 0:05:33 0:06:03 0:05:36 0:05:36 8 0:45:20 0:05:33

3 | 2977 |Jeremiah Wagner 0:04:57 0:04:55 0:04:59 0:05:12 0:05:39 0:05:38 0:07:00 0:07:03 8 0:45:24 0:04:55

4 987 | Mike Smith 0:05:47 0:05:52 0:05:49 0:06:02 0:05:57 0:05:59 0:06:01 0:06:01 8 0:47:28 0:05:47

5 | 2990 | Jayden Voigt 0:06:29 0:06:25 0:06:24 0:06:13 0:06:15 0:06:27 0:05:57 0:06:13 8 0:50:24 0:05:57

6 | 2963 |Connor Huffman 0:09:40 0:05:27 0:05:22 0:05:22 0:09:58 0:05:51 0:05:42 0:05:49 8 0:53:11 0:05:22

7 | 2907 |Race Steinberger 0:06:15 0:06:05 0:06:05 0:11:48 0:05:57 0:06:11 0:05:53 0:06:11 8 0:54:25 0:05:53




American Rentals Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

Combined Weekend
Group 3

Class 3900 Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 222 | Jeremy Craig 7 0:40:07.67 0:05:24.63 8 0:53:08.18 0:05:37.73 15 1:33:15.84
2 | 1812 |Randon Lee Yates 6 0:37:23.61 0:06:03.66 8 0:48:47.61 0:05:54.56 14 1:26:11.22
3 142 |Baeu Briggs 4 0:21:42.21 0:05:19.59 8 0:42:43.82 0:05:14.92 12 1:04:26.04
4 910 | Mason Cotter 8 0:41:37.43 0:05:08.46 ) 0:14:58.85 0:04:58.50 11 0:56:36.29




American Rentals Freedom Cup July 12, 2025
Glen Helen, CA

Group 3
Class 3900 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 910 | Mason Cotter 0:05:10 0:05:10 0:05:09 0:05:14 0:05:13 0:05:22 0:05:11 0:05:08 8 0:41:37 0:05:08
2 222 | Jeremy Craig 0:05:25 0:05:33 0:05:35 0:07:10 0:05:32 0:05:26 0:05:27 7 0:40:08 0:05:25
3 | 1812 |Randon Lee Yates 0:06:04 0:06:04 0:06:04 0:06:10 0:06:21 0:06:41 6 0:37:24 0:06:04
4 142 | Baeu Briggs 0:05:33 0:05:25 0:05:20 0:05:24 4 0:21:42 0:05:20




American Rentals Freedom Cup July 13, 2025
Glen Helen, CA

Group 3
Class 3900 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 142 | Baeu Briggs 0:05:31 0:05:28 0:05:15 0:05:19 0:05:15 0:05:22 0:05:17 0:05:18 8 0:42:44 0:05:15
2 | 1812 |Randon Lee Yates 0:05:55 0:06:02 0:06:04 0:06:09 0:06:11 0:06:14 0:06:06 0:06:08 8 0:48:48 0:05:55
3 222 | Jeremy Craig 0:05:44 0:05:38 0:07:34 0:07:07 0:06:46 0:06:47 0:06:43 0:06:49 8 0:53:08 0:05:38
4 | 910 | Mason Cotter 0:04:58 0:04:59 0:05:01 3 0:14:59 0:04:58




American Rentals Freedom Cup Combined Weekend

Glen Helen, CA Group 4

Class 1600 Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 1647 |Robby Hendrickson 8 0:44:26.42 0:05:29.11 8 0:45:05.09 0:05:32.53 16 1:29:31.50
2 | 1609 |Daniel Richens 8 0:47:15.38 0:05:48.30 8 0:47:57.25 0:05:46.52 16 1:35:12.63
3 | 1640 Rene Maldonado 8 0:47:40.96 0:05:54.02 8 0:48:10.13 0:05:51.36 16 1:35:51.09
4 | 1682 |LJ Kennedy 8 0:44:09.80 0:05:28.01 6 0:33:02.18 0:05:27.74 14 1:17:11.98
5 | 1623 | Justin Cockrell 5 0:35:35.90 0:05:31.15 8 0:43:36.53 0:05:21.76 13 1:19:12.43
6 | 1610 Brooke Perfect 4 0:51:00.96 0:06:52.46 8 0:50:37.83 0:05:28.25 12 1:41:38.78
7 | 1621 | Dylan Snachez 2 0:11:19.00 0:05:38.33 8 0:46:46.41 0:05:37.65 10 0:58:05.41
8 | 1607 |Harley Hendrickson 4 0:22:11.48 0:05:30.20 ) 0:27:43.31 0:05:26.77 9 0:49:54.79
9 | 1697 |Kevin Alcala 0 0:00:00.00 0:00:00.00 8 0:43:54.48 0:05:24.18 8 0:43:54.48
10 | 1652 |Kyle Zirkus 2 0:11:22.17 0:05:40.98 5 0:53:28.31 0:06:01.87 7 1:04:50.49
11 | 1646 Bud Sturgis 4 0:23:14.83 0:05:40.46 4 0:23:14.83




American Rentals Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA
Class 1600

Race Results

July 12, 2025

Group 4

Pos # Driver of Record
1682 | LJ Kennedy

1647 | Robby Hendrickson
1609 | Daniel Richens
1640 Rene Maldonado
1623 | Justin Cockrell
1607 | Harley Hendrickson
1646 | Bud Sturgis

1610 | Brooke Perfect
1621 |Dylan Snachez
1652 | Kyle Zirkus

1697 | Kevin Alcala

© 0 N g~ ON -

- -
-0

Lap Time
0:05:41
0:05:35
0:05:53
0:06:05
0:05:31
0:05:38
0:05:43
0:10:24
0:05:41
0:05:41

Lap Time
0:05:32
0:05:32
0:05:55
0:05:55
0:05:33
0:05:33
0:05:40
0:07:19
0:05:38
0:05:41

Lap Time
0:05:28
0:05:35
0:05:56
0:05:56
0:06:48
0:05:30
0:06:03
0:26:26

Lap Time
0:05:28
0:05:29
0:05:55
0:05:58
0:05:46
0:05:30
0:05:48
0:06:52

Lap Time
0:05:30
0:05:34
0:05:48
0:06:02
0:11:58

Lap Time
0:05:32
0:05:39
0:05:53
0:05:56

Lap Time
0:05:30
0:05:33
0:05:58
0:05:54

Lap Time
0:05:30
0:05:29
0:05:57
0:05:54

Laps
8

oM NS A~ M 01|00 0| 0

Elapsed Time

0:44:10
0:44:26
0:47:15
0:47:41
0:35:36
0:22:11
0:23:15
0:51:01
0:11:19
0:11:22
0:00:00

Fast Lap
0:05:28
0:05:29
0:05:48
0:05:54
0:05:31
0:05:30
0:05:40
0:06:52
0:05:38
0:05:41




American Rentals Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

Class 1600

Race Results

July 13, 2025

Group 4

Pos # Driver of Record

1623 | Justin Cockrell
1697 | Kevin Alcala

1647 | Robby Hendrickson
1621 | Dylan Snachez
1609 | Daniel Richens
1640 Rene Maldonado
1610 | Brooke Perfect
1682 |LJ Kennedy

1607 | Harley Hendrickson
1652 | Kyle Zirkus

© 0 N g~ ON -

-
o

Lap Time
0:05:34
0:05:30
0:05:37
0:06:07
0:05:56
0:06:03
0:05:28
0:05:32
0:05:37
0:07:01

Lap Time
0:05:28
0:05:34
0:05:33
0:05:38
0:06:01
0:06:01
0:05:36
0:05:37
0:05:31
0:28:10

Lap Time
0:05:25
0:05:33
0:05:36
0:05:54
0:06:11
0:06:07
0:05:28
0:05:28
0:05:32
0:06:10

Lap Time
0:05:22
0:05:25
0:05:34
0:05:53
0:05:47
0:05:51
0:08:39
0:05:29
0:05:27
0:06:06

Lap Time
0:05:24
0:05:31
0:05:49
0:05:49
0:05:58
0:05:59
0:05:38
0:05:28
0:05:37
0:06:02

Lap Time
0:05:23
0:05:24
0:05:33
0:05:49
0:05:57
0:05:55
0:05:40
0:05:28

Lap Time
0:05:31
0:05:29
0:05:43
0:05:48
0:06:03
0:06:10
0:07:45

Lap Time
0:05:29
0:05:28
0:05:41
0:05:50
0:06:04
0:06:03
0:06:22

Laps
8

g o1 O 0o 00 0o 00 00 0o

Elapsed Time

0:43:37
0:43:54
0:45:05
0:46:46
0:47:57
0:48:10
0:50:38
0:33:02
0:27:43
0:53:28

Fast Lap
0:05:22
0:05:24
0:05:33
0:05:38
0:05:47
0:05:51
0:05:28
0:05:28
0:05:27
0:06:02




American Rentals Freedom Cup Combined Weekend

Glen Helen, CA Group 5

Class 1400 Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 1418 | Ricky Scott 7 0:41:29.23 0:05:39.52 7 0:40:06.30 0:05:35.64 14 1:21:35.53
2 | 1425 | Sergio Gonzalez 7 0:41:21.28 0:05:47.04 7 0:40:15.95 0:05:37.45 14 1:21:37.22
3 | 1472 | Jake Hamilton 7 0:40:43.96 0:05:40.70 7 0:41:01.42 0:05:37.23 14 1:21:45.38
4 | 1449 David Barr 7 0:41:33.39 0:05:51.19 7 0:41:03.83 0:05:36.57 14 1:22:37.22
5 | 1455 |Mike Thomas 7 0:48:47.62 0:06:00.32 7 0:49:27.06 0:05:25.50 14 1:38:14.68
6 | 1432 |Noah Quantrell 6 0:48:37.24 0:05:55.72 7 0:41:50.75 0:05:48.95 I8 1:30:27.99
7 | 1413 | Todd Bushell 5 0:34:24.34 0:06:48.71 7 0:48:31.13 0:06:44.92 12 1:22:55.47
8 | 1494 |Vincent Munoz 4 0:28:18.72 0:06:55.98 7 0:51:27.73 0:06:54.01 11 1:19:46.45
9 | 1423 | Mick Madson 7 0:40:16.95 0:05:39.06 0 0:00:00.00 0:00:00.00 7 0:40:16.95
10 | 1467 |Ernest Harris 2 0:12:38.63 0:06:19.31 2 0:12:41.68 0:06:19.92 4 0:25:20.31
11 | 1453 | Allen Byma 4 0:30:32.54 0:06:01.23 4 0:30:32.54
12 | 1414 | Corey Pratt 3 0:17:18.91 0:05:44.59 3 0:17:18.91
13 | 1422 | RJ Weems 2 0:14:56.77 0:07:08.24 0 0:00:00.00 0:00:00.00 2 0:14:56.77




American Rentals Freedom Cup

1467

Ernest Harris

Glen Helen, CA

Class 1400

Pos # Driver of Record
1 | 1423 | Mick Madson
2 | 1472 | Jake Hamilton
3 | 1425 | Sergio Gonzalez
4 | 1418 | Ricky Scott
5 | 1449 David Barr
6 | 1455 | Mike Thomas
7 | 1432 | Noah Quantrell
8 | 1413 | Todd Bushell
9 | 1494 |Vincent Munoz
10 | 1453 |Allen Byma
11 | 1414 | Corey Pratt
12
13

1422

RJ Weems

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:05:44
0:05:52
0:06:09
0:05:54
0:05:54
0:06:06
0:18:16
0:06:52
0:06:56
0:06:03
0:05:45
0:06:19
0:07:08

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:05:39
0:05:46
0:06:10
0:06:26
0:05:54
0:11:47
0:06:12
0:06:52
0:07:00
0:06:49
0:05:47
0:06:19
0:07:49

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:05:42
0:05:46
0:05:50
0:05:48
0:06:03
0:06:37
0:06:10
0:06:49
0:07:20
0:06:01
0:05:47

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:05:51
0:05:53
0:05:48
0:06:02
0:05:53
0:06:07
0:06:05
0:06:59
0:07:02
0:11:39

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:05:52
0:05:54
0:05:49
0:05:51
0:06:04
0:06:09
0:05:58
0:06:53

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:05:46
0:05:52
0:05:47
0:05:47
0:05:51
0:06:02
0:05:56

Lap 7
Lap Time
0:05:43
0:05:41
0:05:48
0:05:40
0:05:54
0:06:00

Laps
7

NN w s oo NN NN~

July 12, 2025

Race Results
Elapsed Time
0:40:17
0:40:44
0:41:21
0:41:29
0:41:33
0:48:48
0:48:37
0:34:24
0:28:19
0:30:33
0:17:19
0:12:39
0:14:57

Group 5

Fast Lap
0:05:39
0:05:41
0:05:47
0:05:40
0:05:51
0:06:00
0:05:56
0:06:49
0:06:56
0:06:01
0:05:45
0:06:19
0:07:08




American Rentals Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA

Class 1400

Pos

© 0N OO G h WIN -

- -
- O

#
1418
1425
1472
1449
1432
1413
1455
1494
1467
1423
1422

Driver of Record
Ricky Scott
Sergio Gonzalez
Jake Hamilton
David Barr
Noah Quantrell
Todd Bushell
Mike Thomas
Vincent Munoz
Ernest Harris
Mick Madson
RJ Weems

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:05:52
0:05:46
0:05:54
0:05:49
0:06:05
0:07:00
0:06:09
0:06:54
0:06:22

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:05:45
0:05:57
0:05:58
0:05:59
0:06:04
0:07:06
0:05:57
0:07:01
0:06:20

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:05:50
0:05:47
0:05:58
0:05:53
0:05:59
0:06:56
0:07:41
0:07:06

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:05:36
0:05:43
0:05:55
0:05:54
0:05:58
0:07:01
0:05:26
0:06:58

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:05:49
0:05:44
0:05:52
0:05:51
0:05:59
0:06:56
0:13:01
0:08:20

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:05:36
0:05:42
0:05:48
0:06:00
0:05:58
0:06:46
0:05:37
0:07:59

Lap 7
Lap Time
0:05:39
0:05:37
0:05:37
0:05:37
0:05:49
0:06:45
0:05:37
0:07:10

Laps
7

oo v N NN NN NN

July 13, 2025

Race Results
Elapsed Time
0:40:06
0:40:16
0:41:01
0:41:04
0:41:51
0:48:31
0:49:27
0:51:28
0:12:42
0:00:00
0:00:00

Group 5

Fast Lap
0:05:36
0:05:37
0:05:37
0:05:37
0:05:49
0:06:45
0:05:26
0:06:54
0:06:20




American Rentals Freedom Cup Combined Weekend

Glen Helen, CA Group 5

Class 2000 Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 2006 |Cesar Becerra 7 0:41:44.29 0:05:49.22 7 0:43:10.37 0:06:03.53 14 1:24:54.66
2 |2007x | Tyler Pullen 7 0:44:52.96 0:05:51.72 7 0:42:57.28 0:05:54.71 14 1:27:50.24
3 | 2004 |Andres Verna 7 0:44:47.18 0:06:14.23 7 0:43:21.82 0:05:57.97 14 1:28:09.00
4 | 2032 |Cole Andrews 7 0:49:42.85 0:06:23.52 7 0:45:41.50 0:06:23.37 14 1:35:24.34
5 | 2017 |Janis Miller 7 0:48:38.91 0:06:39.99 7 0:48:42.91 0:06:48.89 14 1:37:21.83
6 | 2077 |Chad Everett 6 0:49:55.88 0:06:55.73 7 0:46:50.54 0:06:34.80 13 1:36:46.42
7 | 2037 |Richard Oja 6 0:36:45.92 0:05:54.96 6 0:36:45.92
8 | 2055 |Kyle Thomas 8 0:17:42.70 0:05:51.51 3 0:17:42.70
9 | 2088 Dan Vance 2 0:13:33.53 0:06:43.16 2 0:13:33.53




American Rentals Freedom Cup
Glen Helen,

Class 2000
Pos #
2006
2004
2007x
2017
2032
2037
2077
2055
2088

© 0N OO G h WIN -

CA

Driver of Record
Cesar Becerra
Andres Verna
Tyler Pullen
Janis Miller
Cole Andrews
Richard Oja
Chad Everett
Kyle Thomas

Dan Vance

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:05:55
0:06:24
0:06:14
0:06:40
0:06:29
0:06:02
0:07:01
0:05:55
0:06:43

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:05:56
0:06:29
0:06:15
0:07:00
0:10:18
0:06:05
0:06:58
0:05:52
0:06:50

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:05:49
0:06:14
0:05:52
0:06:49
0:06:30
0:06:12
0:15:04
0:05:56

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:05:57
0:06:20
0:07:36
0:06:53
0:06:43
0:06:15
0:07:00

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:06:02
0:06:26
0:06:02
0:06:53
0:06:52
0:05:55
0:06:56

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:06:03
0:06:28
0:06:41
0:07:04
0:06:28
0:06:17
0:06:57

Lap 7
Lap Time
0:06:01
0:06:25
0:06:13
0:07:20
0:06:24

Laps
7

N W oo NN NN

July 12, 2025
Group 5
Race Results

Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:41:44 0:05:49
0:44:47 0:06:14
0:44:53 0:05:52
0:48:39 0:06:40
0:49:43 0:06:24
0:36:46 0:05:55
0:49:56 0:06:56
0:17:43 0:05:52
0:13:34 0:06:43




American Rentals Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA
Class 2000
Pos # Driver of Record
1 | 2007x | Tyler Pullen
2 | 2006 | Cesar Becerra
3 | 2004 |Andres Verna
4 | 2032 | Cole Andrews
5 | 2077 |Chad Everett
6 | 2017 | Janis Miller

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:06:08
0:06:10
0:06:24
0:06:25
0:06:53
0:06:53

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:06:45
0:06:26
0:06:29
0:06:26
0:06:36
0:07:00

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:06:08
0:06:10
0:06:10
0:06:23
0:06:36
0:06:49

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:05:55
0:06:05
0:06:10
0:06:30
0:06:35
0:07:04

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:06:00
0:06:10
0:06:05
0:06:43
0:06:42
0:07:05

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:05:58
0:06:06
0:06:05
0:06:45
0:06:46
0:06:52

Lap 7
Lap Time
0:06:04
0:06:04
0:05:58
0:06:29
0:06:42
0:07:01

Laps

N NN N NN

July 13, 2025
Group 5
Race Results

Elapsed Time Fast Lap
0:42:57 0:05:55
0:43:10 0:06:04
0:43:22 0:05:58
0:45:41 0:06:23
0:46:51 0:06:35
0:48:43 0:06:49




American Rentals Freedom Cup Combined Weekend

Glen Helen, CA Group 6
Class 10 Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time

1 | 1022 |Byron Seed 8 0:43:55.18 0:05:15.60 8 0:43:30.37 0:05:21.55 16 1:27:25.55

2 | 1030 | Ryan Baillargeon 8 0:44:29.69 0:05:25.94 8 0:44:35.74 0:05:31.82 16 1:29:05.43

3 | 1015 |Michael Wells 8 0:44:54.54 0:05:29.71 8 0:44:38.67 0:05:27.49 16 1:29:33.21

4 | 1061 |Carib Potts 8 0:43:35.90 0:05:16.97 8 0:50:38.37 0:05:25.67 16 1:34:14.27

5 | 1006 |Hector Garcia Jr. 8 0:44:11.92 0:05:24.76 4 0:23:21.96 0:05:44.21 12 1:07:33.88

6 | 1012 | Abraham Gutierrez 8 0:41:34.72 0:05:05.95 2 0:10:22.63 0:05:08.08 10 0:51:57.35

7 | 1098 |Dane Miller 4 0:21:17.82 0:05:17.08 4 0:21:27.23 0:05:16.82 8 0:42:45.04




American Rentals Freedom Cup July 12, 2025

Glen Helen, CA Group 6
Class 10 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap

1 | 1012 | Abraham Gutierrez 0:05:06 0:05:08 0:05:09 0:05:11 0:05:07 0:05:11 0:05:19 0:05:23 8 0:41:35 0:05:06

2 | 1061 |Carib Potts 0:05:32 0:05:34 0:05:26 0:05:26 0:05:29 0:05:25 0:05:26 0:05:17 8 0:43:36 0:05:17

3 | 1022 |Byron Seed 0:05:21 0:05:21 0:05:20 0:05:16 0:05:19 0:06:43 0:05:18 0:05:18 8 0:43:55 0:05:16

4 | 1006 |Hector Garcia Jr. 0:05:38 0:05:30 0:05:31 0:05:32 0:05:36 0:05:25 0:05:34 0:05:25 8 0:44:12 0:05:25

5 | 1030 Ryan Baillargeon 0:05:45 0:05:37 0:05:36 0:05:35 0:05:31 0:05:29 0:05:26 0:05:31 8 0:44:30 0:05:26

6 | 1015 Michael Wells 0:05:48 0:05:42 0:05:40 0:05:35 0:05:36 0:05:33 0:05:32 0:05:30 8 0:44:55 0:05:30

7 | 1098 |Dane Miller 0:05:17 0:05:21 0:05:20 0:05:20 4 0:21:18 0:05:17




American Rentals Freedom Cup July 13, 2025

Glen Helen, CA Group 6
Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1022 |Byron Seed 0:05:22 0:05:36 0:05:22 0:05:26 0:05:25 0:05:26 0:05:28 0:05:26 8 0:43:30 0:05:22
2 | 1030 |Ryan Baillargeon 0:05:36 0:05:35 0:05:38 0:05:35 0:05:34 0:05:34 0:05:32 0:05:32 8 0:44:36 0:05:32
3 | 1015 |Michael Wells 0:05:37 0:05:46 0:05:27 0:05:33 0:05:37 0:05:35 0:05:32 0:05:31 8 0:44:39 0:05:27
4 | 1061 | Carib Potts 0:05:45 0:05:37 0:11:44 0:05:37 0:05:30 0:05:30 0:05:29 0:05:26 8 0:50:38 0:05:26
5 | 1098 |Dane Miller 0:05:17 0:05:33 0:05:19 0:05:18 4 0:21:27 0:05:17
6 | 1006 |Hector Garcia Jr. 0:05:44 0:06:00 0:05:52 0:05:45 4 0:23:22 0:05:44
7 | 1012 | Abraham Gutierrez 0:05:08 0:05:15 2 0:10:23 0:05:08




American Rentals Freedom Cup

Combined Weekend
Glen Helen, CA Group 6
Class 12 Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 1246 |Chad Cummings 8 0:45:10.68 0:05:34.06 8 0:44:11.73 0:05:27.42 16 1:29:22.40
2 | 1253 |Bob Depew 8 0:49:12.24 0:06:03.47 5

0:51:55.68 0:06:04.74 13 1:41:07.92



American Rentals Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

July 12, 2025
Group 6
Class 12 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1246 | Chad Cummings 0:05:44 0:05:43 0:05:38 0:05:39 0:05:36 0:05:36 0:05:40 0:05:34 8 0:45:11 0:05:34
2 | 1253 |Bob Depew 0:06:15 0:06:17 0:06:08 0:06:05 0:06:04 0:06:11 0:06:10 0:06:03

8 0:49:12 0:06:03



American Rentals Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

July 13, 2025
Group 6
Class 12 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1246 | Chad Cummings 0:05:35 0:05:31 0:05:30 0:05:37 0:05:27 0:05:28 0:05:31 0:05:31 8 0:44:12 0:05:27
2 | 1253 |Bob Depew 0:27:14 0:06:23 0:06:08 0:06:05 0:06:07

5 0:51:56 0:06:05



American Rentals Freedom Cup

Combined Weekend
Glen Helen, CA

Class 1

Group 7
Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 156 |Austin Largent 8 0:43:56.10 0:05:22.99 3 0:17:10.64 0:05:35.75 11 1:01:06.74
2 | 222x | Tom Craig 8 0:47:44.98 0:05:29.35 0 0:00:00.00 0:00:00.00 8 0:47:44.98
3 166 | Billy Worthing 2 0:12:35.32 0:06:17.57 1 0:06:07.40 0:06:07.40 3 0:18:42.72



American Rentals Freedom Cup July 12, 2025
Glen Helen, CA Group 7

Race Results

Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 156 |Austin Largent 0:05:32 0:05:34 0:05:26 0:05:23 0:05:24 0:05:36 0:05:37 0:05:25 8 0:43:56 0:05:23
2 | 222x | Tom Craig 0:05:38 0:05:34 0:05:29 0:05:45 0:06:36 0:05:57 0:06:59 0:05:47 8 0:47:45 0:05:29

3 166 | Billy Worthing 0:06:18 0:06:18 2 0:12:35 0:06:18



American Rentals Freedom Cup July 13, 2025
Glen Helen, CA Group 7

Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 156 |Austin Largent 0:05:49 0:05:46 0:05:36 3 0:17:11 0:05:36
2 166 | Billy Worthing 0:06:07 1 0:06:07 0:06:07

3 | 222x | Tom Craig 0 0:00:00



American Rentals Freedom Cup

Combined Weekend
Glen Helen, CA Group 7
Class 6100 Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 6109 |Kyle Murray 8 0:42:44.98 0:05:16.28 8 0:42:13.09 0:05:13.09 16 1:24:58.07
2 | 6143 | Jeremy Deakins 8 0:43:20.69 0:05:14.48 8 0:50:44.28 0:05:32.96 16 1:34:04.98



American Rentals Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

July 12, 2025
Group 7
Class 6100 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 6109 Kyle Murray 0:05:24 0:05:24 0:05:20 0:05:17 0:05:21 0:05:16 0:05:21 0:05:22 8 0:42:45 0:05:16
2 | 6143 |Jeremy Deakins 0:05:32 0:05:27 0:05:28 0:05:28 0:05:14 0:05:24 0:05:24 0:05:23 8 0:43:21 0:05:14



American Rentals Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

July 13, 2025
Group 7
Class 6100 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 6109 | Kyle Murray 0:05:15 0:05:25 0:05:16 0:05:14 0:05:16 0:05:13 0:05:18 0:05:16 8 0:42:13 0:05:13
2 | 6143 |Jeremy Deakins 0:05:44 0:05:43 0:05:36 0:05:33 0:05:48 0:10:23 0:05:57 0:06:00

8 0:50:44 0:05:33



American Rentals Freedom Cup Combined Weekend

Glen Helen, CA Group 7
Unlimited Truck Saturday Results Sunday Results Weekend Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time

1 4 Brent Veenstra 8 0:43:15.21 0:05:19.09 8 0:42:28.67 0:05:12.37 16 1:25:43.89

2 44 | Zack Conner 8 0:43:14.50 0:05:19.54 8 0:42:43.90 0:05:14.35 16 1:25:58.41

3 9 Vince Klos 8 0:45:40.56 0:05:33.72 8 0:44:55.56 0:05:22.79 16 1:30:36.12

4 99 | George Maciel 8 0:45:56.43 0:05:37.11 8 0:45:43.38 0:05:32.58 16 1:31:39.81

5 | 1012x | Abraham Gutierrez 8 0:42:02.59 0:05:10.26 7 0:40:43.92 0:05:04.45 15 1:22:46.51

6 40 | Chris Miller 8 0:43:03.87 0:05:14.44 5 0:49:19.04 0:05:13.80 13 1:32:22.92

7 23 | David Bernstein 5 0:30:30.14 0:05:55.91 7 0:41:36.45 0:05:46.21 12 1:12:06.59




American Rentals Freedom Cup July 12, 2025

Glen Helen, CA Group 7
Unlimited Truck Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap

1 | 1012x | Abraham Gutierrez 0:05:11 0:05:14 0:05:16 0:05:16 0:05:17 0:05:10 0:05:17 0:05:22 8 0:42:03 0:05:10

2 40 | Chris Miller 0:05:30 0:05:29 0:05:24 0:05:22 0:05:22 0:05:28 0:05:14 0:05:15 8 0:43:04 0:05:14

3 44 | Zack Conner 0:05:29 0:05:24 0:05:24 0:05:21 0:05:20 0:05:29 0:05:25 0:05:24 8 0:43:15 0:05:20

4 4 Brent Veenstra 0:05:49 0:05:22 0:05:20 0:05:20 0:05:20 0:05:19 0:05:25 0:05:20 8 0:43:15 0:05:19

5 Vince Klos 0:05:49 0:06:10 0:05:37 0:05:37 0:05:36 0:05:34 0:05:40 0:05:38 8 0:45:41 0:05:34

6 99 | George Maciel 0:05:56 0:05:40 0:05:48 0:05:39 0:05:48 0:05:40 0:05:48 0:05:37 8 0:45:56 0:05:37

7 23 |David Bernstein 0:06:01 0:05:56 0:06:12 0:06:14 0:06:08 5 0:30:30 0:05:56




American Rentals Freedom Cup July 13, 2025

Glen Helen, CA Group 7
Unlimited Truck Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap

1 4 Brent Veenstra 0:05:20 0:05:22 0:05:26 0:05:22 0:05:14 0:05:12 0:05:13 0:05:19 8 0:42:29 0:05:12

2 44 | Zack Conner 0:05:28 0:05:14 0:05:24 0:05:19 0:05:23 0:05:18 0:05:19 0:05:19 8 0:42:44 0:05:14

3 9 Vince Klos 0:05:35 0:05:42 0:05:39 0:05:41 0:05:42 0:05:46 0:05:28 0:05:23 8 0:44:56 0:05:23

4 99 | George Maciel 0:05:52 0:05:43 0:05:45 0:05:47 0:05:43 0:05:41 0:05:40 0:05:33 8 0:45:43 0:05:33

5 | 1012x | Abraham Gutierrez 0:05:04 0:06:36 0:05:23 0:07:26 0:05:28 0:05:19 0:05:28 7 0:40:44 0:05:04

6 23 | David Bernstein 0:06:04 0:05:50 0:05:58 0:05:53 0:05:46 0:06:10 0:05:56 7 0:41:36 0:05:46

7 40 | Chris Miller 0:05:14 0:05:19 0:05:21 0:28:10 0:05:15 5 0:49:19 0:05:14
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